K7L-AT50/-AT50D
Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifiers
• Ultra-high sensitivity detects impedances of up to 50 M   .
• Polyethylene makes the Sensing Band more resistant to chemicals.
• Series includes models with
  disconnection detection.
*The color of the Sensing Band shown here is a conceptualization and is not necessarily the actual color.
2 Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifier K7L-AT50/-AT50D

• The power supply block and Sensing Band are isolated, allow-
ing the installation of more than one device in the same place.
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Compared with the standard model, F03-16PE.
2. One F03-20 Terminal Block is included as an accessory with the K7L-AT50.
3. The minimum order for the F03-25, F03-26PES, or F03-26PEN Sensing Band Stickers is one set (contains 30 Stickers).
4. The minimum order for F03-20 Terminal Blocks, F03-26PTN Sensing Band Stickers, or F03-26PS Point Sensor Mounting Brackets is one
set (contains 10 Terminal Blocks, Stickers, or Mounting Brackets).
■ Available Sensing Band Lengths
Note: 1. To place an order for 1 m of the F03-16PE for example, specify F03-16PE-1M.
2. If you cannot find the length you need, please order the nearest larger  length, then cut it to the required size.
Product name Model Characteristics
Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifier K7L-AT50 ---
Sensors Sensing Band F03-16PE Standard model
F03-15 Greater durability and condensation resistance. (See note 1.)
F03-16PT Greater temperature and chemical resistance. (See note 1.)
F03-16SF Greater flexibility and superior workability. (See note 1.)
F03-16SFC Greater flexibility and enables visual confirmation when the inner color ap-
pears.
Point Sensor F03-16PS Easier to wipe off than the band type.
F03-16PS-F Electrodes have fluororplastic coating to resist chemicals.
Mounting Brackets
and Stickers
Sensing Band Stick-
ers
F03-25 Used for F03-15 or F03-16SF(C).
F03-26PES Used for F03-16PE (adhesive tape).
F03-26PEN Used for F03-16PE (screws).
F03-26PTN Used for F03-16PT (screws).
Point Sensor Mount-
ing Brackets
F03-26PS Used for F03-16PS.
Terminal Blocks F03-20 ---
Track-mounted Socket P2RF-08-E ---
P2RF-08 ---
1 m 2 m 5 m 10 m 15 m 20 m 25 m 30 m 40 m 50 m 60 m 70 m 75 m 80 m 90 m 100 m

• Meets UL/CSA standards. (See information on standards on
page 7.)
Ordering Information
Note: The Sockets, Terminal Blocks, Stickers, and Sensing Bands are the same as for the K7L-AT50.
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: UL File No. E138234
CSA File No. LR95291-21
■ Characteristics
The characteristics are the same as for the K7L-AT50. Refer to page 4 for details.
Nomenclature
The nomenclature and DIP switch settings are the same as for the K7L-AT50. Refer to page 5 for details.
Name Model number
Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifier with Disconnection Detection Function Set K7L-AT50D
Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifier with Disconnection Detection Function Sensor Amplifier Only K7L-AT50D-S
Terminator (2P) F03-20T
Rated power supply
voltage
12 to 24 VDC (Allowable voltage fluctuation range: 10 to 30 VDC)
Operate resistance 0 Ω to 50 MΩ, variable
Range 0: 0 to 250 kΩ
Range 1: 0 to 600 kΩ
Range 2: 0 to 5 MΩ
Range 3: 0 to 50 MΩ
Note: The range is set using the DIP switch on the side of the Sensor Amplifier. (Refer to DIP Switch Settings.) Set the corresponding pin
of the DIP switch in the up position. (For range 0, set all 3 pins in the down position.) The adjuster (ADJUST) on the top of the Sensor
Amplifier sets the resistance value for detection within the set range. It is factory-set to the upper limit. (Normally, use with the adjuster
set to the upper limit.) With any range, resistance values can be set from 0 Ω.
Disconnection
detection function
Detection signal: 10 VDC max., 200 ms
Detection time: 10 s max.
Release: Released by resetting the power supply.
Release resistance 105% min. of operate resistance
Output configuration NPN open-collector transistor output with 100 mA at 30 VDC max. for both liquid leakage detection and disconnection detection.
Note: If the rightmost pin of the DIP switch on the side of the Sensor Amplifier is set to the down position, the output turns ON when liquid/
disconnection is detected; if it is set to the up position, the output turns OFF when liquid/disconnection is detected.
Wiring distance Connecting cable: 50 m max.
Sensing Band length: 10 m max.
Note: These values are possible on condition that a completely insulated 3-conductor VCT cable with a thickness of 0.75 mm2 and a dielec-
tric strength of 600 V is used together with a Liquid Sensing Band specified by OMRON. (A 0.2-mm2 cable can also be used.)
Accessories F03-20 Terminal Block (for connecting the connecting cable and Sensing Band)
Screwdriver for ADJUST setting.
F03-20T Terminator (provided with K7L-AT50D only)
(Purchase the Sensing Band, Sensing Band Stickers, connecting cable, and Socket separately. The Terminal Block is 3P; the Terminator is
2P.)
8 Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifier with Disconnection Detection Function K7L-AT50D/-AT50D-S
Operation
■ Disconnection Detection Function
Operation While Monitoring for Liquid
Leakage

ing Band’s insulating resin are available in 2 types: adhesive-
tape type and screw type.
Ordering Information
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Sensing Band
■ Sensing Band Stickers
Note: The shape of the adhesive tape shown above is for securing the F03-16PE.
Name Model number Remarks
Liquid Leakage Sensing Band F03-16PE ---
Sensing Band Stickers F03-26PES
F03-26PEN
30 Stickers per set
30 Stickers per set
Sheath Polyethylene
Core SUS316 stainless steel
Ambient operating temperature −15 to 55°C
Weight Approx. 16 g (1 m)
Appearance
Structure
Materials: Electrodes: SUS316 stainless steel,
Sheath: Polyethylene
20 4 1.2
1.7
8
F03-26PEN (screws) F03-26PES (adhesive tape)
Appearance
Structure 32
22 3.5 dia.**
13
3.0
Material: Polyethylene
Cut section
19.2
13
5
Adhesive tape
(See note.)
Material: Polyethylene
10 Sensing Band F03-16PT
Sensing Band
F03-16PT
• Compared to the F03-16PE (polyethylene), the F03-16PT has
higher resistance to both high temperatures and chemicals.
• Small holes enable the detection of leakage even when in-
stalled upside down.
Ordering Information
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Sensing Band
■ Sensing Band Stickers
Note: The shape of the adhesive tape shown above is for securing the F03-16PE.
Name Model number Remarks
Fluoroplastic Sensing Band F03-16PT ---
Fluoroplastic Sensing Band Stickers F03-26PTN 10 Stickers per set
Sheath PTFE fluoroplastic
Core SUS316 stainless steel
Ambient operating temperature –50 to 200°C
Weight Approx. 16 g (1 m)
Appearance
Structure
Materials: Electrodes: SUS316 stainless steel,
Sheath: Fluoroplastic
1.2
1.7
2.75
10
19/0.12 × 0.6t
SUS316
F03-26PTN (screws)
Appearance
Structure
Material: Fluoroplastic PTA
25
15 Two, 3.5 dia.
12 3.0
 Sensing Band F03-15 11
Sensing Band
F03-15
• Ideal for harsh electrical room environments that are dusty and
humid.
• For installation in locations requiring insulated materials.
Ordering Information
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Sensing Band
■ Sensing Band Stickers
Name Model number Remarks
Liquid Leakage Sensing Band F03-15 ---
Sensing Band Stickers F03-25 30 Stickers per bag
Sheath Flexible, transparent vinyl chloride
Core SUS304 stainless steel
Ambient operating temperature −15 to 50°C
Weight Approx. 48 g (1 m)
Appearance
Structure
8
25
Electrode pairs
Flexible, transparent
vinyl chloride
333 (3 pairs/m)
(Stainless steel wire
0.3 mm x 12-wire braided cable)
F03-25
Appearance
Structure
Adhesive tape
25±2
15±1(3)
(5)
(0.5)
(1)
Material: SUS304
12 Sensing Band F03-16SF
Sensing Band
F03-16SF
• Greater flexibility and superior workability compared with the
F03-16PE.
• The sheath becomes transparent to reveal the red inner sheath
if liquid leakage occurs, thereby enabling visual confirmation.
After drying, the Sensing Band color will return to white
(F03-16SFC only).
Ordering Information
Specifications
Length of Cable
■ Length of Cable   (For reference only. Performance values may differ.)
(1) Connection with K7L-AT50 or K7L-AT50D (IV Cable + Sensing Band)
❍···Set value that can be used.
Note: These values are possible provided that a completely insulated 3-conductor VCT cable with a thickness of 0.75mm2 and a dielectric strength
of 600 V is used.
Name Model number Remarks
Sensing Band F03-16SF Without color indication
F03-16SFC With color indication
Stickers F03-25 30 Stickers per bag
Sheath Special plastic fiber braided cable with water-absorbent and water-repellent characteristics
Core Tin-plated, copper stranded wire
Ambient operating temperature −15 to 60°C
Fire retardancy Not fire retardant
Weight Approx. 20 g (1 m)
Sensing Band 0 m 10 m 50 m 100 m 150 m
Wiring Cable Note
0 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
Range 3 Range 3 Range 2 Range 2 Range 1
10 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
Range 3 Range 3 Range 2 Range 2 Range 1
50 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
Range 3 Range 3 Range 2 Range 2 Range 1
100 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
Range 3 Range 3 Range 2 Range 2 Range 1
150 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
Range 3 Range 3 Range 2 Range 2 Range 1
200 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
Range 3 Range 3 Range 2 Range 2 Range 1
Sensing Band F03-16SF 13
(2) Connection with 61F-GPN-V50 or 61F-WLA (IV Cable + Sensing Band)
❍···Can be used.
Note: These values are possible provided that a completely insulated 3-conductor VCT cable with a thickness of 0.75mm2 and a dielectric strength
of 600 V is used.
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Sensing Band 0 m 10 m 50 m 100 m 150 m 200 m
Wiring Cable Note
0 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
10 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
50 m ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍ ❍
100 m ❍ ❍ ❍
150 m ❍
F03-16SF F03-16SFC
Appearance
Structure
F03-25
Appearance
Structure
Electrode Internal braiding External braiding
(4.5)
External braiding (white)
Internal braiding (white)
Electrode
(4.5)
External braiding (white)
Internal braiding (red)
Electrode
(3)
(1)
(5)
(0.5)
25±2
15±2
Adhesive tape*
Material: SUS304
14 Sensing Band F03-16PE/-16PT/-15/-16SF
Chemical Resistivity for F03-16PE/-16PT
Note: 1. A: Not affected at all or only very slightly affected.
B: Slightly affected but, depending on the conditions, sufficient for use.